Shadow Day Take Aways

We hope that you have enjoyed your visit to Elgin High school and we look forward to working
with you in the fall. This take-away sheet contains websites, phone numbers, and various other
helpful information in case you have any questions over the summer. Please make use of these
resources as heeded so you are prepared and confident coming into your freshman academy
year.

Elgin High School Home Page: https://www.u-46.0org/EHS
This is your one stop shop for all information about EHS. Everything you need to know
about EHS info is here at your fingertips. If you would like to skip the clicks look below
for a list of more specific web pages.

Freshman Web Page: https://www.u-46.org/domain/11112

Counseling Department Staff:
The school’s phone number, (847) 888-5100, must be dialed before the extension.

Nancy Rodriguez Associate Principal/Guidance Secretary clemenciarodriguez@u-46.org ext. 5344

%School Counselors

A - Casti Heather Spear heatherspear@u-46.org ext. 5120
Casto-F Breann Tomaso  breanntomaso@u-46.0rg ext. 5119
G-Ji Patrick McCarthy patrickmccarthy@u-46.org ext. 5112
Jo-Mora Pamela Nehrke  pamelanehrke@u-46.org ext. 5122
More - Rit David Hess davidhess@u-46.org ext. 6993
Riv-Tov Celia Howard celiahoward(@u-46.org ext. 6683
I:n Vig ELL Violetta Losowski violettalosowski@u-46.org ext.5118
Vir-Z,ELL 1-3 Martin Aburto martinaburto@u-46.org ext. 5121

Students are welcome to make an appointment with their assigned counselor whenever
necessary. Parents may call the counselor's direct number to schedule an appointment, leave a
message or ask a question. Students are assigned to counselors based on the spelling of their
last names.


https://www.u-46.org/EHS
https://www.u-46.org/domain/11112

@ocial Workers

A-Gl Amy Vecchio amyvecchio@u-46.org ext. 4145
GO-0 Christine Larison christinebodnarlarison@u-46.org ext. 5147
P-Z Jessica Kim jessicakim@u-46.org ext. 5364

School social workers are also available to help you get through your freshman year. They are
also assigned based on the spelling of the students’ last names.

Athletics https://www.u-46.org/domain/7721



https://www.u-46.org/domain/7721

